and issued by the Company at HK$60.60 per Share (excluding brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction
levy of 0.0027%, AFRC transaction levy of 0.00015% and Stock Exchange trading fee of
0.00565%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under the Global Offering.

APPROVAL OF LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the
over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on Tuesday, August 8, 2023 (Hong Kong time).

3

SHARE CAPITAL UPON COMPLETION OF THE FULL EXERCISE OF THE
OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after completion
of the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before
completion of the
full exercise of the

Over-allotment Option

Immediately after
completion of the
full exercise of the

Over-allotment Option

Description of Shares
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
total issued

share capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
total issued

share capital

Domestic Shares 149,589,850 69.31% 149,589,850 68.24%

Unlisted Foreign Shares 5,548,478 2.57% 5,548,478 2.53%

H Shares

H Shares converted from Domestic Shares 19,620,539 9.09% 19,620,539 8.95%

H Shares converted from Unlisted Foreign Shares 18,623,632 8.63% 18,623,632 8.50%

H Shares issued pursuant to the Global Offering 22,446,100 10.40% 25,813,000 11.78%

Total 215,828,599 100.00% 219,195,499 100.00%

USE OF PROCEEDS

The Company will receive additional net proceeds of approximately HK$196 million (after
deducting the underwriting commissions and other estimated expenses payable by the Company
in connection with the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option) for the 3,366,900 H Shares to
be issued and allotted pursuant to the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option. The Company
intends to utilize the additional net proceeds for the purposes and in the proportions as set out in
the section headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus.

4

STABILIZING ACTIONS AND END OF STABILIZATION PERIOD